MP5981
16V, 50A, 1.1mΩ RDS(ON),
Hot-Swap Intelli-Fuse Solution
MP5981 Rev. 1.3 MonolithicPower.com 1
5/16/2022 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2022 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION
The MP5981 is a monolithic, integrated

5/16/2022 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2022 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package  Top Marking
MP5981GLU* LGA-32 (5mmx5mm) See Below
MP5981GLU-C00E** LGA-32 (5mmx5mm) See Below
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix -Z (e.g. MP5981GLU-Z)
** For Tape & Reel, add suffix -Z (e.g. MP5981GLU-C00E-Z)
**Refer to PCB layout guideline section for the recommendation of MP5981GLU and MP5981GLU-C00E
TOP MARKING
MPS: MPS prefix
YY: Year code